Voltz Lake Managment District Accounting Statement

10/1/12 - Present

Check Number Date Transaction Description Payment Deposit Balance
312 10/26/11 |Irene Christain - Reimbursement for Stamps and Copies - Newsletter S (41.04) S 8,263.21
Interest Deposit 9/30 - 10/31 S 0.38| S 8,263.59
313 10/17/11 |Town of Salem Utility District S (15.00) S 8,248.59
Interest Deposit 10/31 - 11/30 S 034 |S 8,248.93
Interest Deposit 11/30-12/31 S 035 S 8,249.28
314 1/7/12 |salem Utility 10/1/11-12/30/11 3 (15.00) $ 8,234.28
1/27/12 |Deposit Town of Salem Jan 2012 Settlement S 2,044.48 | $§ 10,278.76
Interest Deposit 12/31/11 - 1/31/12 3 035]$  10,279.11
2/27/12 |Deposit Town of Salem Feb 2012 Settlement (CK#52688) S 3,542.63 | $ 13,821.74
315 4/2/12 |DNR Permit - Spring Lake Spraying S (295.00) S 13,526.74
316 4/2/12 |salem Utility 1/1/12-3/30/12 3 (15.00) $  13,511.74
Interest Deposit 2/1 - 2/29 S 039S 13,512.13
317 4/27/12 |Souther Lakes Newspaper Ad (Lake Spraying Publication) S (27.51) S 13,484.62
4/27/12 |Deposit Town Of Salem 2012 Tax Roll S 129.66 | S 13,614.28
Interest Deposit 2/29-3/31 S 0.58 | S 13,614.86
Interest Deposit 3/31-4/30 S 0.56 | S 13,615.42
318 5/22/12 |Cason and Associates - May Chemical Application S (4,351.31) S 9,264.11
Interest Deposit 4/30-5/31 S 0.58 | S 9,264.69
Interest Deposit 5/31 - 6/30 S 040 S 9,265.09
319 7/1/12 |Town of Salem 2nd Quarter Utility Fees S (15.00) S 9,250.09
320 7/12/12 |[JHall - Reimb for Stamps and Envelopes - Annual Letter (See reciept) S (29.13) S 9,220.96
321 8/15/12 |[Cason and Associates - Summer Chemical Application S (1,812.67) S 7,408.29
Interest Deposit 6/30 - 7/31 S 039S 7,408.68
Interest Deposit 7/31 - 8/31 S 0.38 | S 7,408.67
9/17/12 |Deposit Town of Salem Sept 2012 Settlement S 2,653.57 | $ 10,062.24
322 9/17/12 |St. Benidicts Abbey (Buffer Zone) S (150.00) S 9,912.24
323 9/17/12 |Bliss McKnight (Liability Insurance Payment) S (812.00) S 9,100.24
Cash Carry Over from 9/30/11 $ 8,303.91
Deposits
2012 Levy - Town of Salem S 8,370.34
Interest 9/30/11 - 8/31/12 $ 4.70
Total Deposits $  8375.04
Expenses
Cason & Associates (Chemical Treament) S (6,163.98)
DNR Permit $ (295.00)
Salem Utility District S (60.00)
St. Benedicts Abbey (Buffer) S (150.00)
Newspaper Notification Ads S (27.51)
Mailing (lake Spraying) S (29.13)
2011 Annual Newsletter Mailing S (41.04)
Liability Insurance S (812.00)
Subtotal expenses through 9/17/12 S (7,578.66)
Anticipated Expenses
Newspaper Notification (Annual Newsletter) S (64.00)
Mailing (2012 Annual Newsletter) S (50.00)
Property Tax Bill S (85.70)
Subtotal Anticipated Expenses Through 9/30/12 S (199.70)
Total Expenses S (7,778.36)
Actual Cash Balance 9/17/12 S 9,100.24
Anticipated Cash Balance 9/30/12 S 8,900.54

9/18/2012




Voltz Lake Management District
Proposed Budget (9/30/12 - 9/30/13)

Postage $80.00
Liability Insurance $820.00
St. Benadicts Buffer Zone $150.00
Public Notification Ads $150.00
Legal and Misc. $150.00
Lake Water Test $400.00
Salem Utilities $60.00
Property Tax $85.70
Total Fixed Expenses $1,895.70
Weed Management
Chemical Weed Control $10,250.00
Weed Survey and Mapping $750.00
Reserve Fund $4,375.00
2013 Expenses $17,270.70
2012 Cash Balance S 8,900.54
2013 Proposed Budget $17,270.70
2013 Levy $8,370.16
2012 Levy S 8,370.34
Net Increase 0.00%

9/18/2012




